
CAPITAL AND EMPLOYEES IN FISHERIES 343 

10.—Number and Capital Value of Fishing Vessels, Boats, Nets, Traps, etc., used in 
the Fisheries of Canada, 1935 and 1936. 

Equipment. 

1925. 

Number. Value. 

1926. 

Number. Value. 

Sea Fisheries— 
Steam trawlers 
Steam fishing vessels 
Sailing and gasolene vessels 
Boats (sail and row) 
Boats (gasolene) 
Carrying smacks and scows 
Gill nets,seines, trap and smelt nets, etc.. 
Weirs 
Tubs of trawls 
Hand lines 
Crab traps 
Scallop gear 
Oyster plant and equipment 
Lobster traps 
Fishing piers and wharves 
Freezers and ice-houses 
Small fish and smoke houses 

Total value, Sea Fisheries 

Inland Fisheries— 
Steam vessels or tugs 
Boats (sail and row) 
Boats (gasolene)., 
Scows 
Gill nets 
Seines 
Pound nets 
Hoop nets 
Dip or roll nets 
Lines 
Weirs 
Eel traps 
Fish wheels 
Spears 
Fishing piers and wharves 
Freezers and ice-houses 
Small fish and smoke houses 

Total value, Inland Fisheries. 

13 
11 

1,243 
13,497 
15,097 

840 
121,069 

484 
18,287 
66,767 
4,802 

48 
1 

1,620,958 
2,472 

641 
7,315 

895,000 
175,000 

4,637,685 
561,009 

4,896,399 
420,268 

4,094,242 
545,725 
323,851 
112,764 
18,910 
4,360 

26,000 
1,928,454 

960,030 
455,516 

1,001,264 

14 
8 

1,398 
14,138 
15,622 

529 
125,899 

470 
18,207 
69,434 
4,215 

30 
1 

1,613,974 
2,623 

567 
7,331 

21,056,477 

Fish-Canning and Curing Establishments-
Lobster canneries 
Salmon canneries 
Clam canneries 
Sardine and other fish canneries 
Fish-curing establishments 
Reduction plants 

Total of Fish-Canning and Curing Estab 
Ushments 

Grand Total Capital Invested In Fisheries. 

132 
3,912 
1,487 

2 

139 
1,356 
1,862 

57 
3,455 

100 
3 

144 
426 
878 
302 

478 

994,389 
174,307 
755,462 

2,000 
,348,921 

25,508 
677,605 
56,704 

896 
56,030 

200 
450 

1,026 
113,612 
431,632 
37,426 

4,676,168 

1,502,192 
9,172,387 

70,694 
1,274,825 
7,135,917 
1,983,970 

21,139,985 

48,872,639 

140 
3,828 
1,444 

3 

131 
1,322 
1,185 

52 
3,033 
1,308 

25 
3 

140 
462 
945 
292 

990,000 
159,500 

6,454,422 
615,936 

5,328,186 
516,783 

4,507.399 
604,750 
300,374 
120,321 
15,445 
3,420 

26,000 
1,926,793 

977,820 
448,401 

1,026,824 

24,022,374 

455 
79 
19 
4 

251 
23 

831 

1,038,674 
189,616 
778,170 

2,500 
1,491,831 

25,018 
624,820 
34,596 

605 
59,697 
83,222 

100 
450 
990 

195,698 
451,170 

39.082 

5,016,239 

1,477,374 
16,367,870 

226,012 
1,253,424 
7,438,396 
2,104,995 

28,868,071 

57,986,684 


