10.—Number and Capital Value of Fishing Vessels, Boats, Nets, Traps, etc., used in the Fisheries of Canada, 1925 and 1926.

Equipment.	1925.		1926.	
	Number.	Value.	Number.	Value.
		\$		*
Sea Fisheries— Steam trawlers	13	895,000	14	990,000
Steam fishing vessels	11	175,000	**	159,500
Sailing and gasolene vessels	1,243	4,637,685	1,398	6,454,422
Boats (sail and row)	13,497	561.009	14,138	615,936
Boats (gasolene)	15,097	4,896,399	15,622	5,328,186
Carrying smacks and scows	840	420,268	529	516,783
Gill nets, seiges, trap and smelt nets, etc	121,069	4,094,242	125,899	4,507.899
Weirs	484	545,725	470	604,750
Tubs of trawls	18,287	323,851	18,207	300,374
Hand lines	66,767	112.764	69,434	120,321
Crab traps	4,802	18,910	4,215	15.445
Scaliop gear	48	4,360	30	3,420
Oyster plant and equipment	1	26,000	ĭ	26,000
Lobster traps.	1,620,958	1,928,454	1,613,974	1,926,798
Fishing piers and wharves	2,472	960,030	2,623	977,820
Freezers and ice-houses	641	455,516	567	448,401
Small fish and smoke houses	7,315	1,001,264	7,331	1,026,824
Total value, Sea Fisheries		21,056,477		24,022,374
Inland Fisheries— Steam vessels or tugs Boats (sail and row)	132 3.912	994,389 3 174,307	140 3,828	1,038,674 189,61
Boats (gasolene)	1,487	755,462	1,444	778,176
Scows.	2	2,000	3	2,50
Gill nets		1,348,921		1.491.83
Seines.	139	25,508	131	25.01
Pound nets	1,356	677,605	1,322	624,82
Hoop nets	1,862	56,704	1.185	34.59
Dip or roll nets.	57	896	52	60
Lines	3,455	56,030	3,033	59.69
Weirs	,,	**,***	1,308	83.22
Eel traps	100	200	25	100
Fish wheels	3	450	3	450
Spears	144	1,026	140	99
Fishing piers and wharves	426	113,612	462	195,69
Freezers and ice-houses	878	431,632	945	451.17
Small fish and smoke houses	302	37,426	292	39.08
Total value, Inland Fisheries		4,676,168		5,016,23
Fish-Canning and Curing Establishments—				
Lobster canneries	478	1,502,192	455	1,477,37
Salmon cameries	69	9,172,387	79	16,367,87
Clam canneries	15	70,694	19	226,01
Sardine and other fish canneries		1,274,825	4	1,253,42
Fish-curing establishments	263	7,135,917	251	7,438,39
Reduction plants	16	1,983,970	23	2,104,99
Tetal of Fish-Canning and Curing Estab-		!		
lishments	846	21,139,985	831	26,868,07